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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (34th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:29:09AM

Assembly District 80

 1,757 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 229 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 12 FEDERAL

 75 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,073 

(12)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,061 

 1,041 NATHALIA FERNANDEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 781 EDWINNA HERRERA (REPUBLICAN)

 74 EDWINNA HERRERA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,903 

Unrecorded  158 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (34th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:29:09AM

Assembly District 82

 25,634 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,189 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 48 FEDERAL

 868 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,742 

(48)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,694 

 14,287 NATHALIA FERNANDEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,967 EDWINNA HERRERA (REPUBLICAN)

 1,093 EDWINNA HERRERA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ABU SHAKOOR (WRITE-IN)

 5 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELICA M LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 BETH LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON AJAY SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS DE JESUS IV (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOPE A HILD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRYSTAL BYRNES ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCIANO LOPENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GJONAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HARCHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNIE COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA ZHERKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYFUL NIZAM (WRITE-IN)

 20 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,394 

Unrecorded  2,300 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (34th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:29:09AM

Assembly District 83

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 NATHALIA FERNANDEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 EDWINNA HERRERA (REPUBLICAN)

 0 EDWINNA HERRERA (CONSERVATIVE)

Total Votes  0 

Assembly District 85

 10,138 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 820 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 14 FEDERAL

 372 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,344 

(14)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,330 

 7,894 NATHALIA FERNANDEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,960 EDWINNA HERRERA (REPUBLICAN)

 203 EDWINNA HERRERA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ABDUL KARIM RAHIM (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SHEDCHARAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMOD OUAYOGODE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA CARMICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVEK RAMSWAMY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,075 

Unrecorded  1,255 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (34th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:29:09AM

Assembly District 87

 25,906 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,084 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 38 FEDERAL

 1,144 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,172 

(38)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29,134 

 19,928 NATHALIA FERNANDEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,138 EDWINNA HERRERA (REPUBLICAN)

 610 EDWINNA HERRERA (CONSERVATIVE)

 53 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNELIA ZELEA CODREAMY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG R. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARREN WATKINS JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE PABON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA SERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN POLIDURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVIN TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANZIDA TALUKDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE ALTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIHEEN HILL (WRITE-IN)

 57 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,804 

Unrecorded  3,330 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (34th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:29:09AM

Total for State Senator (34th Senatorial District) - Bronx County

 63,435 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,322 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 112 FEDERAL

 2,459 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  71,331 

(112)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  71,219 

 43,150 NATHALIA FERNANDEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 18,846 EDWINNA HERRERA (REPUBLICAN)

 1,980 EDWINNA HERRERA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ABDUL KARIM RAHIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABU SHAKOOR (WRITE-IN)

 61 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELICA M LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SHEDCHARAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BETH LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON AJAY SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS DE JESUS IV (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNELIA ZELEA CODREAMY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG R. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARREN WATKINS JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE PABON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA SERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOPE A HILD (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN POLIDURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRYSTAL BYRNES ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCIANO LOPENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GJONAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVIN TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMOD OUAYOGODE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HARCHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (34th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:29:09AM

Total for State Senator (34th Senatorial District) - Bronx County

 1 RONNIE COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA ZHERKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANZIDA TALUKDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE ALTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYFUL NIZAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA CARMICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIHEEN HILL (WRITE-IN)

 91 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVEK RAMSWAMY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  64,176 

Unrecorded  7,043 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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